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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all

over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very confident 451 236 215 27 45 61 78 7 162 72 139 240
21% 23% 20% 11% 12% 18% 21% 25% 33% 12% 19% 30%
abg abg abcg abcdegh abg abcdgh
Somewhat confident 705 332 374 48 107 96 123 127 203 155 220 330
33% 32% 34% 21% 29% 28% 33% 41% 42% 26% 31% 41%
a a ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
Somewhere in the middle 499 249 250 80 97 84 106 61 71 176 190 133
24% 24% 23% 34% 26% 25% 28% 20% 15% 29% 27% 17%
bcefhi efi fi efi efi efi
Somewhat unconfident 214 106 108 43 55 43 28 22 23 98 71 45
10% 10% 10% 18% 15% 13% % 7% 5% 16% 10% 6%
cdefhi defhi defi defhi fi
Very unconfident 119 57 62 14 29 24 20 14 18 42 45 32
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4%
fi fi fi
Don't know 131 54 77 24 34 30 20 12 11 58 50 23
6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9% 5% 4% 2% 10% 7% 3%
defi defi efi f defi efi
Sum: Confident 1156 567 589 75 152 158 201 204 366 227 359 570
55% 55% 54% 32% 41% 46% 54% 65% 75% 38% 50% 71%
a ag abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
Sum: Unconfident 333 163 169 56 84 67 48 36 41 140 115 77
16% 16% 16% 24% 23% 20% 13% 12% 8% 23% 16% 10%
defhi defhi defi defhi efi
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all
over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unconfident

Very unconfident

Don't know

Sum: Confident

Sum: Unconfident

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
451 16 22 38 18 37 26 41 46 48 58 46 53 386 221 230
21% 25% 12% 16% 21% 22% 25% 22% 31% 26% 20% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24%
b b b b b bcjlm bc b b b b a
705 19 60 101 24 73 27 66 45 57 99 73 61 600 383 322
33% 30% 33% 43% 28% 42% 26% 36% 30% 31% 35% 37% 22% 34% 33% 34%
| dfhilm dfhilm | | | | |
499 11 44 46 26 33 27 38 31 37 72 49 86 417 295 204
24% 18% 25% 19% 30% 19% 26% 21% 21% 20% 25% 25% 31% 24% 25% 22%
ce ceghim
214 10 22 25 7 9 11 19 12 19 26 14 40 171 133 81
10% 16% 12% 11% 8% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 15% 10% 11% 9%
e e ehjkm b
119 7 17 13 8 6 7 8 8 15 10 2 18 88 76 43
6% 11% 9% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 1% 7% 5% 7% 4%
ejk ejkm k ejk k k k ejk k k b
131 - 15 13 4 15 6 11 7 6 21 14 19 110 66 66
6% - 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% %
1156 35 81 139 42 111 53 107 92 105 158 119 114 987 604 552
55% 55% 46% 59% 49% 64% 51% 59% 61% 57% 55% 60% 41% 56% 51% 58%
bl bdflm bl bl bl bl bl bl a
333 17 39 38 15 15 18 27 20 34 36 16 59 259 209 123
16% 27% 22% 16% 17% 9% 17% 15% 13% 19% 13% 8% 21% 15% 18% 13%
ehjkm ehjkm ek ek ek k ek ehjkm ek b
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all

over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very confident 451 255 61 36 2 6 7 2 27 39 252 125 58
21% 37% 14% 26% 24% 19% 13% 22% 36% 10% 33% 18% 14%
beefi bfi bfi bc
Somewhat confident 705 268 154 54 2 13 14 1 28 118 281 247 124
33% 39% 35% 40% 23% 42% 24% 9% 37% 30% 37% 36% 30%
fi fi c c
Somewhere in the middle 499 104 105 28 1 7 17 3 8 136 131 161 137
24% 15% 24% 20% 8% 22% 29% 40% 10% 35% 17% 23% 33%
ah ah abch a ab
Somewhat unconfident 214 31 63 8 2 5 7 * 5 60 49 82 52
10% 5% 14% 6% 18% 15% 13% 6% 6% 15% 6% 12% 13%
ac a a ac a a
Very unconfident 119 14 34 7 3 1 11 2 7 21 34 48 23
6% 2% 8% 5% 27% 3% 20% 23% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5%
a abcei a a a
Don't know 131 16 24 3 - - 1 - * 18 20 30 24
6% 2% 6% 2% - - 2% - 1% 5% 3% 4% 6%
a a a
Sum: Confident 1156 523 215 90 4 19 21 2 55 157 532 372 183
55% 76% 49% 66% 47% 61% 36% 31% 74% 40% 70% 54% 44%
bcfi i bfi fi bfi bc c
Sum: Unconfident 333 46 97 15 4 5 19 2 12 81 82 130 75
16% 7% 22% 11% 45% 17% 33% 29% 15% 21% 11% 19% 18%
ac a achi a ac a a
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or

about right?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much too tough

A little too tough

About right

A little too soft

Much too soft

Don't know

Sum: Too tough

Sum: Too soft

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
124 75 49 19 27 41 11 15 11 46 52 26
6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 12% 3% 5% 2% 8% 7% 3%
b dfi dfi bdefghi dfi dfi
197 113 84 44 68 26 28 11 21 112 53 32
9% 11% 8% 19% 19% 8% % 3% 4% 19% 7% 4%
b cdefhi cdefhi ei ei cdefhi ei
594 296 299 74 102 97 127 79 115 176 224 194
28% 29% 28% 31% 28% 29% 34% 25% 24% 29% 31% 24%
fi efi i efi
441 188 254 46 75 78 64 68 109 121 142 177
21% 18% 23% 20% 21% 23% 17% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22%
a
618 304 314 30 58 73 120 122 215 88 193 337
29% 29% 29% 13% 16% 21% 32% 39% 44% 15% 27% 42%
abg abcg abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
144 58 85 22 35 24 25 19 18 58 49 37
7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7% % 6% 4% 10% 7% 5%
a fi fi efi
321 188 133 63 96 66 39 25 32 159 105 57
15% 18% 12% 27% 26% 20% 10% 8% 6% 26% 15% 7%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi efi
1059 492 567 76 133 151 185 190 324 210 336 514
50% 48% 52% 32% 36% 44% 49% 61% 66% 35% 47% 64%
a abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Savanta




PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or

about right?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much too tough

A little too tough

About right

A little too soft

Much too soft

Don't know

Sum: Too tough

Sum: Too soft

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

124 5 11 14 9 7 4 8 5 13 15 6 27 104 72 52
6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 10% 6% 6% 5%

eghk efghjkm

197 16 12 18 3 15 12 12 13 19 30 8 39 158 129 69

9% 25% 7% 8% 4% 9% 12% % 9% 11% 10% 4% 14% 9% 11% 7%
bedefghijkm dk k dk bcdgkm k b

594 14 50 61 30 45 23 59 40 65 80 43 84 508 322 273

28% 22% 28% 26% 34% 26% 22% 32% 27% 35% 28% 22% 30% 29% 27% 29%
fk k fk k

441 7 35 45 17 36 22 45 29 35 66 46 58 376 253 188
21% 11% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 24% 19% 19% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 20%

618 21 52 79 23 57 35 47 54 43 77 82 49 510 318 301
29% 33% 29% 33% 26% 33% 34% 26% 36% 23% 27% 42% 18% 29% 27% 32%

| | il | | | gijl | bdgijlm | a

144 - 18 18 4 13 7 12 9 8 21 13 20 119 80 64
7% - 10% 8% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%

a

321 21 23 33 12 22 16 21 18 32 44 14 66 261 201 120

15% 34% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 12% 18% 15% 7% 24% 15% 17% 13%
bedefghijkm k k k k k bcdeghjkm k b

1059 28 88 124 40 93 57 92 83 77 143 128 107 886 571 488

50% 44% 49% 53% 46% 54% 56% 50% 55% 42% 50% 65% 39% 50% 49% 52%
| | il il | il | abcdegijlm |
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QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or

about right?
BASE: All respondents

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much too tough 124 25 29 12 - 1 6 1 6 34 39 42 32
6% 4% 7% 9% - 4% 10% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8%

a a a E

A little too tough 197 47 43 9 2 1 * 1 16 52 54 66 56
9% 7% 10% 7% 23% 2% * 13% 21% 13% 7% 9% 13%

f f abcef af ab

About right 594 190 129 29 2 5 19 2 17 130 200 187 139
28% 28% 29% 21% 18% 16% 33% 21% 22% 33% 26% 27% 33%

ace ab

A little too soft 441 148 93 26 3 7 12 2 11 82 159 148 84
21% 22% 21% 19% 27% 22% 20% 23% 15% 21% 21% 21% 20%

Much too soft 618 258 126 46 3 16 19 3 25 76 281 217 84
29% 38% 29% 34% 32% 53% 34% 34% 34% 19% 37% 31% 20%

bi i i bi i i bc c

Don't know 144 20 21 15 - 1 2 - - 18 31 34 23

7% 3% 5% 11% - 3% 3% - - 5% 4% 5% 5%
abhi

Sum: Too tough 321 72 72 21 2 2 6 2 22 86 93 108 89
15% 10% 16% 15% 23% 6% 10% 22% 29% 22% 12% 16% 21%

a abef abef ab

Sum: Too soft 1059 407 219 72 5 23 31 4 37 158 441 365 167
50% 59% 50% 53% 59% 75% 54% 57% 49% 40% 58% 53% 40%

bi i i befhi i c c
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

enforced?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very well enforced 98 52 47 14 19 34 13 8 10 33 47 18
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 2%
efi fi abdefghi efi defi
Quite well enforced 247 127 120 31 52 39 48 21 56 83 86 7
12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 7% 12% 14% 12% 10%
e ei e e e ei e
Somewhere in the middle 638 305 332 88 123 102 98 93 134 211 200 227
30% 30% 31% 38% 34% 30% 26% 30% 27% 35% 28% 28%
cdefhi dh dfhi
Quite poorly enforced 588 268 320 53 75 76 108 106 171 128 184 277
28% 26% 30% 22% 20% 22% 29% 34% 35% 21% 26% 34%
bg abcgh abcgh bg abcgh
Very poorly enforced 393 214 179 26 62 61 82 71 91 88 143 162
19% 21% 17% 11% 17% 18% 22% 23% 19% 15% 20% 20%
b a a ag abg a ag ag
Don't know 154 68 87 23 35 27 27 15 27 58 54 42
7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% % 5% 6% 10% 8% 5%
efi efi efi
Sum: Well enforced 345 179 167 45 72 73 60 29 66 116 133 96
16% 17% 15% 19% 20% 22% 16% 9% 14% 19% 19% 12%
ei efi efi e efi efi
Sum: Poorly enforced 982 482 499 79 137 137 190 176 262 216 327 439
46% 47% 46% 34% 37% 40% 51% 56% 54% 36% 46% 55%
abcg abcgh abcgh abg abcgh
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

enforced?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very well enforced

Quite well enforced

Somewhere in the middle

Quite poorly enforced

Very poorly enforced

Don't know

Sum: Well enforced

Sum: Poorly enforced

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
98 6 3 15 6 4 9 2 4 4 16 7 21 80 56 43
5% 10% 2% 6% 7% 3% 9% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
beghi bg bg beghim bg beghim g
247 9 16 24 10 20 9 27 17 31 31 17 37 213 147 100
12% 14% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 15% 11% 17% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11%
bk
638 18 47 74 26 48 24 62 43 56 90 53 96 548 352 285
30% 28% 26% 31% 30% 28% 24% 34% 29% 30% 31% 27% 35% 31% 30% 30%
f
588 14 57 63 24 50 32 50 54 59 68 53 65 486 338 250
28% 21% 32% 27% 27% 29% 31% 27% 36% 32% 23% 27% 24% 27% 29% 26%
jl jlm |
393 13 41 46 16 37 22 30 24 22 57 48 35 317 205 188
19% 21% 23% 20% 19% 22% 21% 17% 16% 12% 20% 24% 13% 18% 17% 20%
il | il il il iim |
154 4 14 13 5 13 6 12 9 11 25 18 24 130 76 79
7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8%
345 15 19 40 16 24 18 29 20 35 48 24 58 293 202 143
16% 24% 11% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 12% 21% 17% 17% 15%
b b bk b
982 27 98 109 40 87 54 80 78 81 125 102 100 802 543 438
46% 42% 55% 46% 46% 51% 53% 44% 52% 44% 43% 51% 36% 45% 46% 46%
gjlm | | | | | |
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

enforced?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very well enforced 98 25 22 13 * 1 1 1 7 20 31 33 22
5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 2% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5%
a
Quite well enforced 247 91 53 15 2 2 5 * 6 57 101 72 56
12% 13% 12% 11% 21% 7% 8% 2% 7% 14% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhere in the middle 638 202 111 29 3 7 15 2 16 158 215 179 162
30% 29% 25% 21% 35% 23% 27% 31% 21% 40% 28% 26% 39%
abcfh ab
Quite poorly enforced 588 204 134 54 3 9 20 2 20 84 224 225 96
28% 30% 30% 39% 27% 30% 35% 23% 26% 22% 29% 32% 23%
i i ai i c c
Very poorly enforced 393 141 96 13 1 11 15 3 22 55 158 147 58
19% 20% 22% 10% 13% 36% 27% 34% 29% 14% 21% 21% 14%
ci ci aci ci ci c c
Don't know 154 26 25 12 - * 1 - 5 18 35 37 24
7% 4% 6% 9% - 1% 2% - 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
a
Sum: Well enforced 345 116 75 28 2 3 6 1 12 76 133 105 78
16% 17% 17% 21% 26% 10% 10% 12% 17% 19% 17% 15% 19%
Sum: Poorly enforced 982 344 230 67 4 20 35 4 41 140 382 372 154
46% 50% 52% 49% 40% 66% 61% 57% 55% 36% 50% 54% 37%
i i i i i i c c
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QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very keen

Quite keen

Somewhere in the middle

Quite reluctant

Very reluctant

Don't know

Sum: Keen

Sum: Reluctant

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1065 516 550 45 88 115 200 208 409 133 316 617
50% 50% 51% 19% 24% 34% 53% 66% 83% 22% 44% 7%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdeghi abcg abcdegh
324 161 163 54 82 61 42 50 35 136 103 86
15% 16% 15% 23% 22% 18% 11% 16% 7% 23% 14% 11%
defhi defhi dfi fi defhi fi
398 210 188 69 97 93 82 30 26 166 175 57
19% 20% 17% 29% 27% 28% 22% 10% 5% 28% 25% %
defi efi efi efi f defi efi
131 60 71 31 44 23 18 9 7 74 41 16
6% 6% 7% 13% 12% 7% 5% 3% 1% 12% 6% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi efi fi cdefhi efi
114 54 60 15 31 28 19 10 11 45 47 22
5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 2% 8% 7% 3%
fi efi efi efi efi
86 33 53 22 26 18 14 5 1 47 33 6
4% 3% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 2% * 8% 5% 1%
a defhi efi efi fi defhi efi
1390 677 713 99 170 176 242 259 444 269 418 703
66% 65% 66% 42% 46% 52% 65% 82% 91% 45% 59% 87%
ag abcg abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
245 114 131 46 74 51 37 20 18 120 88 38
12% 11% 12% 19% 20% 15% 10% 6% 4% 20% 12% 5%
defhi defhi defi fi cdefhi efi
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very keen

Quite keen

Somewhere in the middle

Quite reluctant

Very reluctant

Don't know

Sum: Keen

Sum: Reluctant

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1065 38 95 117 38 92 53 102 89 92 139 124 85 879 550 515
50% 60% 53% 50% 44% 53% 52% 56% 59% 51% 48% 63% 31% 50% 47% 55%

| | | | | | | djlm | | cdijim | a

324 6 27 43 12 29 16 16 19 27 53 20 56 276 195 130
15% 10% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 9% 13% 15% 18% 10% 20% 16% 17% 14%

gk g gk ghkm g

398 12 29 46 16 26 18 34 25 32 58 32 69 339 236 162

19% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15% 17% 19% 17% 18% 20% 16% 25% 19% 20% 17%
bekm

131 2 11 11 7 9 7 10 8 12 13 8 34 112 87 44

6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 12% 6% 7% 5%
bceghjkm b

114 5 6 10 10 9 7 13 5 11 13 7 18 96 57 57

5% 8% 3% 4% 11% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6%
bcehjkm

86 - 12 8 3 9 3 7 5 8 11 7 15 72 49 37
4% - 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%

1390 45 122 160 50 120 69 118 108 120 193 144 142 1154 745 645
66% 70% 68% 68% 58% 70% 67% 64% 2% 65% 67% 73% 51% 65% 63% 68%

| | | dl | | dl | | dim | a

245 7 16 22 17 18 13 24 12 23 27 15 52 209 144 101
12% 11% 9% 9% 20% 10% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 8% 19% 12% 12% 11%

bcehjkm bcehjkm
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very keen

Quite keen

Somewhere in the middle

Quite reluctant

Very reluctant

Don't know

Sum: Keen

Sum: Reluctant

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
0 ( 0 0 0 (] 0 0 ( 0 ( 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1065 474 229 91 3 22 42 6 52 104 500 409 124
50% 69% 52% 67% 29% 73% 74% 74% 69% 27% 65% 59% 30%

bi i bi bi bi bi bc c

324 88 72 19 1 * 6 - 10 87 106 91 88
15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 1% 10% - 14% 22% 14% 13% 21%

e e e e abef ab

398 83 76 15 1 6 6 2 7 116 96 107 115
0 ( 0 0 0 (] 0 0 (] 0 (] 0 0
19% 12% 17% 11% 15% 20% 11% 26% 10% 29% 13% 15% 27%

a abcfh ab

131 13 31 5 2 1 2 - - 43 18 36 52
6% 2% 7% 4% 17% 3% 3% - - 11% 2% 5% 12%

a abcth a ab

114 22 22 3 3 1 1 - 5 31 36 35 24
5% 3% 5% 2% 27% 4% 1% - 7% 8% 5% 5% 6%

ac

86 9 10 3 - - * - - 10 10 15 16
4% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% - - 3% 1% 2% 4%

a

1390 561 301 110 4 23 48 6 62 191 606 500 212
66% 81% 68% 81% 41% 4% 84% 74% 83% 49% 79% 2% 51%

bi i bi i bi bi bc c

245 35 53 9 4 2 2 - 5 75 53 71 76
12% 5% 12% 6% 44% 7% 4% - 7% 19% 7% 10% 18%

a abcfh a ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.

To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 ] 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very comfortable 852 446 406 52 94 105 132 150 320 146 237 470
40% 43% 37% 22% 26% 31% 35% 48% 65% 24% 33% 59%
b ag abg abcdgh abcdeghi abg abcdegh
Somewhat comfortable 528 279 248 67 98 79 99 86 98 165 179 184
25% 27% 23% 29% 27% 23% 26% 27% 20% 27% 25% 23%
b f f f fi
Somewhere in the middle 374 169 205 59 83 76 74 40 42 143 150 82
18% 16% 19% 25% 23% 22% 20% 13% 9% 24% 21% 10%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Somewhat uncomfortable 156 59 97 24 36 28 35 20 13 60 63 33
7% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 6% 3% 10% 9% 4%
a fi fi fi fi f efi fi
Very uncomfortable 104 40 64 9 29 23 18 15 10 37 41 25
5% 4% 6% 4% 8% % 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3%
a afi fi fi fi
Don't know 105 40 65 24 27 28 17 3 6 51 45 9
5% 4% 6% 10% % 8% 5% 1% 1% 8% 6% 1%
a defhi efi efi efi defi efi
Sum: Comfortable 1380 726 654 119 192 184 231 236 418 311 415 654
65% 70% 60% 51% 52% 54% 62% 75% 85% 52% 58% 81%
b abg abcdgh abcdegh ag abcdegh
Sum: Uncomfortable 260 99 161 33 65 51 54 34 24 98 104 58
12% 10% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 11% 5% 16% 15% 7%
a fi efi fi fi fi efi fi
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.

To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

Don't know

Sum: Comfortable

Sum: Uncomfortable

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
852 30 65 110 34 71 43 75 66 71 110 89 91 715 446 406
40% 47% 36% 46% 39% 41% 42% 41% 44% 39% 38% 45% 33% 40% 38% 43%
bl | | | a
528 16 48 60 16 43 20 45 36 51 74 43 76 443 320 208
25% 25% 27% 26% 18% 25% 20% 25% 24% 28% 26% 22% 27% 25% 27% 22%
b
374 6 28 35 16 31 20 23 33 34 51 32 64 319 206 168
18% 10% 16% 15% 18% 18% 19% 12% 22% 19% 18% 16% 23% 18% 18% 18%
[¢] cgm [¢]
156 8 15 9 7 15 12 18 7 8 28 14 14 122 100 56
7% 13% 8% 4% 9% 9% 11% 10% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6%
c c c cil cl cl b
104 3 9 14 9 3 3 12 3 12 11 12 12 88 47 57
5% 5% 5% 6% 10% 2% 3% 7% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
e efhjim eh eh e a
105 - 13 8 5 9 5 10 5 7 13 9 20 86 55 49
5% - % 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5%
1380 46 113 170 49 114 63 120 102 122 184 132 166 1158 766 614
65% 72% 63% 2% 57% 66% 61% 65% 68% 67% 64% 67% 60% 65% 65% 65%
di
260 11 24 23 16 18 15 30 10 20 40 25 26 210 147 114
12% 18% 14% 10% 19% 11% 14% 17% 7% 11% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12%
h h chim h chim h
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.

To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very comfortable 852 361 187 82 3 13 26 4 45 97 397 311 112
40% 52% 42% 60% 32% 41% 46% 51% 60% 25% 52% 45% 27%

bi i bi i i bi bc c

Somewhat comfortable 528 169 120 27 - 6 18 1 18 110 184 174 116
25% 24% 27% 20% - 20% 32% 18% 24% 28% 24% 25% 28%

Somewhere in the middle 374 99 58 13 3 3 8 2 5 102 100 102 103
18% 14% 13% 9% 33% 8% 15% 31% 6% 26% 13% 15% 25%

abcefh ab

Somewhat uncomfortable 156 30 34 10 - 6 3 - 4 40 33 58 41
7% 4% 8% 7% - 19% 4% - 5% 10% 4% 8% 10%

a abf a a a

Very uncomfortable 104 21 28 3 * 1 1 - 3 26 38 30 23
5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% - 5% 7% 5% 4% 6%

a a

Don't know 105 9 14 3 3 2 1 - - 18 13 18 23
5% 1% 3% 2% 32% 8% 2% - - 5% 2% 3% 5%

a a a ab

Sum: Comfortable 1380 530 307 109 3 19 44 5 63 207 581 486 228
65% 7% 70% 80% 32% 61% 78% 69% 84% 53% 76% 70% 55%

bei i bei i bei bc c

Sum: Uncomfortable 260 51 62 12 * 7 3 - 7 65 71 88 65
12% 7% 14% 9% 3% 23% 5% - 10% 17% 9% 13% 15%

a acf acf a a
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one

dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-3¢ | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Concerns me greatly 281 125 157 30 62 65 54 37 34 92 118 71
13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 19% 14% 12% 7% 15% 17% 9%
f efi aefi fi f fi efi
Concerns me somewhat 616 271 345 70 117 96 121 84 129 186 217 213
29% 26% 32% 30% 32% 28% 32% 27% 26% 31% 30% 27%
a
Somewhere in the middle 561 285 276 75 89 88 93 80 135 165 181 215
26% 28% 25% 32% 24% 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 25% 27%
bdh
Does not concern me much 337 178 159 29 48 45 44 56 114 7 89 171
16% 17% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 18% 23% 13% 13% 21%
dgh abcdgh abcdgh
Does not concern me at all 184 108 76 11 13 14 39 48 58 24 53 107
9% 10% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10% 15% 12% 4% 7% 13%
b abcg abcgh abcgh beg abcgh
Don't know 139 67 72 20 37 31 24 8 18 57 55 26
7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 8% 3%
efi efi efi ei efi efi
Sum: Concerns me 898 396 501 100 179 160 175 121 163 279 335 284
42% 38% 46% 42% 49% 47% 47% 39% 33% 46% 47% 35%
a fi efi efi efi efi efi
Sum: Does not concern me 521 286 235 40 61 60 83 105 173 101 143 277
25% 28% 22% 17% 17% 18% 22% 33% 35% 17% 20% 35%
b g abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one

dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Concerns me greatly 281 16 18 43 18 22 7 23 16 20 38 13 48 240 178 103
13% 25% 10% 18% 20% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 13% 7% 17% 14% 15% 11%

bfhikm bfhk bfhikm k k bfk k b

Concerns me somewhat 616 18 57 65 17 43 36 59 48 52 89 53 78 505 356 260

29% 28% 32% 28% 20% 25% 35% 32% 32% 28% 31% 27% 28% 28% 30% 27%
d d d d d

Somewhere in the middle 561 16 51 52 28 46 30 45 46 48 73 61 66 464 308 253

26% 25% 29% 22% 32% 26% 30% 25% 31% 26% 25% 31% 24% 26% 26% 27%
c c

Does not concern me much 337 9 25 40 11 31 18 29 23 25 41 40 46 284 187 151
16% 15% 14% 17% 12% 18% 18% 16% 15% 14% 14% 20% 17% 16% 16% 16%

Does not concern me at all 184 4 12 21 8 20 5 12 13 23 28 22 16 163 81 103
9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 8% 13% 10% 11% 6% 9% 7% 11%

| fol | a

Don't know 139 - 15 16 5 12 6 14 5 14 19 9 23 117 63 76
7% - 9% 7% 5% % 6% 7% 3% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8%

h h a

Sum: Concerns me 898 34 75 108 35 65 43 83 64 72 127 66 126 745 535 363
42% 53% 42% 46% 41% 37% 42% 45% 43% 39% 44% 33% 45% 42% 46% 38%

k k k k k k b

Sum: Does not concern me 521 14 37 61 19 50 23 41 35 49 69 62 62 447 268 253
25% 22% 21% 26% 22% 29% 22% 22% 23% 27% 24% 31% 22% 25% 23% 27%

bl a
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one

dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Concerns me greatly 281 62 96 15 2 4 8 - 12 50 101 95 55
13% 9% 22% 11% 24% 12% 14% - 17% 13% 13% 14% 13%
aci a
Concerns me somewhat 616 186 141 39 2 13 30 4 19 129 210 222 123
29% 27% 32% 28% 20% 43% 53% 47% 25% 33% 28% 32% 29%
abchi a
Somewhere in the middle 561 201 101 31 2 6 7 4 23 97 205 172 119
26% 29% 23% 23% 24% 19% 13% 48% 31% 25% 27% 25% 29%
bf f f
Does not concern me much 337 129 63 30 3 4 4 * 11 62 134 111 64
16% 19% 14% 22% 27% 12% 8% 6% 15% 16% 18% 16% 15%
f f
Does not concern me at all 184 90 25 13 * 2 6 - 9 25 91 58 25
9% 13% 6% 10% 5% 7% 10% - 12% 6% 12% 8% 6%
bi bc
Don't know 139 22 15 9 - 2 1 - - 28 23 33 32
7% 3% 4% 6% - 8% 2% - - 7% 3% 5% 8%
ab a
Sum: Concerns me 898 247 236 54 4 17 38 4 31 179 311 318 178
42% 36% 54% 39% 45% 55% 67% 47% 42% 46% 41% 46% 43%
aci a abchi a
Sum: Does not concern me 521 219 88 43 3 6 10 * 20 88 225 170 89
25% 32% 20% 31% 32% 19% 18% 6% 27% 22% 29% 24% 21%
bfi bi bc
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the

elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 1824 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The local and devolved elections should be postponed 906 430 475 83 138 139 169 161 215 221 308 376
43% 42% 44% 35% 38% 41% 45% 51% 44% 37% 43% 47%

abg abcgh ag ag abg

The local and devolved elections should not be postponed 820 448 372 104 152 116 128 107 213 256 243 321
39% 43% 34% 44% 42% 34% 34% 34% 44% 43% 34% 40%

b cdeh cdeh cdeh cdeh h

Don't know 393 155 238 48 76 84 79 46 61 124 163 106
19% 15% 22% 20% 21% 25% 21% 15% 12% 21% 23% 13%

a fi efi efi efi efi efi
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QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the
elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The local and devolved elections should be postponed

The local and devolved elections should not be postponed

Don't know

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
906 41 77 94 39 82 51 71 65 70 118 81 117 737 502 403
43% 64% 43% 40% 45% 47% 49% 39% 43% 38% 41% 41% 42% 42% 43% 43%
bedghijkim
820 14 71 99 38 55 33 72 59 72 106 82 119 702 469 351
39% 23% 39% 42% 44% 32% 32% 39% 40% 39% 37% 41% 43% 40% 40% 37%
ae ae a a aef a
393 8 31 44 10 36 19 40 26 41 63 35 41 335 202 191
19% 13% 17% 19% 11% 21% 19% 22% 17% 22% 22% 18% 15% 19% 17% 20%
d di d di d
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the
elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The local and devolved elections should be postponed

The local and devolved elections should not be postponed

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

906 335 195 64 2 12 23 3 46 165 350 327 174
43% 49% 44% 47% 26% 40% 41% 40% 61% 42% 46% 47% 42%

i bfi

820 261 186 55 5 10 29 4 22 162 296 276 172

39% 38% 42% 40% 50% 31% 50% 45% 29% 41% 39% 40% 41%
h

393 93 60 17 2 9 5 1 7 66 118 90 72
19% 14% 14% 13% 24% 29% 9% 15% 10% 17% 15% 13% 17%

abcfh b
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021
QCPRW45Q26. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The general public 1072 523 549 89 127 142 192 179 342 216 334 522
51% 51% 51% 38% 35% 42% 51% 57% 70% 36% 47% 65%
b abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
The Government 715 364 351 97 151 136 140 97 94 248 276 191
34% 35% 32% 41% 41% 40% 37% 31% 19% 41% 39% 24%
efi efi efi fi fi efi efi
Other 129 59 70 19 39 21 13 17 21 58 34 38
6% 6% 6% 8% 11% 6% 3% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5%
dhi cdefhi cdefhi
Don't know 203 88 115 31 50 41 30 20 32 80 71 52
10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 10% 6%
defi defi efi defhi i
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QCPRW45Q26

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The general public

The Government

Other

Don't know

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1072 39 85 109 48 81 63 100 79 95 145 110 119 886 558 514
51% 61% 47% 46% 55% 47% 61% 55% 52% 52% 50% 56% 43% 50% 48% 54%

| | bcejim | | | a

715 16 64 96 21 61 27 55 54 65 83 64 109 608 432 283
34% 25% 36% 41% 24% 36% 27% 30% 36% 35% 29% 33% 39% 34% 37% 30%

d dfgj d d dfgj d b

129 3 9 10 11 12 4 11 7 11 23 5 23 113 78 52

6% 5% 5% 4% 12% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5%
bethkm k k k

203 6 21 21 7 19 8 16 10 12 37 18 26 168 107 96

10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% % 7% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q26. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The general public 1072 489 163 65 3 16 19 4 48 185 482 332 187
51% 71% 3% 47% 28% 51% 34% 45% 64% 47% 63% 48% 45%

beefi b bfi bf bc

The Government 715 128 246 57 2 11 34 4 17 141 196 295 160
34% 19% 56% 42% 21% 36% 60% 55% 23% 36% 26% 43% 38%

acehi ah a acehi a a a

Other 129 41 9 3 3 - 2 - 7 31 39 23 33
6% 6% 2% 2% 27% - 3% - 10% 8% 5% 3% 8%

b bc bc b

Don't know 203 32 23 12 2 4 2 - 3 35 48 43 38
10% 5% 5% 9% 24% 13% 3% - 4% 9% 6% 6% 9%

a ab
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

February 2021

March 2021

April 2021

May 2021

June 2021

July 2021

August 2021

September 2021

October 2021

November 2021

December 2021

Sometime in 2022

2023 or later

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 ‘ 55-64 ‘ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 14 10 2 8 8 5 - - 11 13 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% -
i efi efi efi efi efi
77 45 33 13 18 20 9 12 6 31 29 18
4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2%
dfi fi dfi f dfi f
223 108 115 38 52 30 33 25 44 90 64 69
11% 10% 11% 16% 14% 9% 9% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
268 125 144 29 43 56 46 41 53 72 102 94
13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12%
bfgi
224 114 111 27 45 33 25 42 53 72 57 95
11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 11% 12% 8% 12%
d dh dh dh dh
176 90 86 28 37 20 32 19 39 65 52 59
8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7%
cehi c cehi
145 80 66 21 18 25 27 16 38 39 52 54
7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7%
b
167 83 84 17 29 17 26 25 54 46 43 79
8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10%
ch ch
83 41 41 4 11 16 16 18 18 15 32 36
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4%
a abg ag ag
38 19 20 2 8 4 6 10 10 9 10 19
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ah
57 29 28 6 9 5 9 5 22 15 14 27
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
ceh c
307 149 158 22 45 47 67 49 7 67 114 126
14% 14% 15% 9% 12% 14% 18% 16% 16% 11% 16% 16%
abg ag ag ag ag
111 56 55 7 14 22 28 20 22 21 49 41
5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% % 6% 4% 3% 7% 5%
ag abg ag abg
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021
QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Never 30 14 16 4 5 4 9 3 5 9 13 8
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 187 67 120 15 26 33 37 29 49 40 70 77
9% 6% 11% 6% % 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10%

a [¢] 9

Sum: Feb-May 593 292 301 83 121 114 94 77 103 204 208 181
28% 28% 28% 35% 33% 34% 25% 25% 21% 34% 29% 22%

defi defi defi defi fi

Sum: Jun-Aug 545 284 262 76 100 78 84 78 130 176 162 208

26% 27% 24% 32% 27% 23% 22% 25% 27% 29% 23% 26%
cdehi cdh

Sum: Sept-Dec 345 173 173 29 56 41 57 58 104 85 98 162
16% 17% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15% 18% 21% 14% 14% 20%

ach abcdgh abcgh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021




PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

February 2021

March 2021

April 2021

May 2021

June 2021

July 2021

August 2021

September 2021

October 2021

November 2021

December 2021

Sometime in 2022

2023 or later

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

24 2 2 5 - 3 * 2 - 4 - 2 5 20 18 7
1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% * 1% - 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

hj i i i i

7 3 1 12 6 7 2 7 5 3 8 6 16 71 52 25

4% 5% * 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3%
b b bij b b b bi b b

223 6 19 19 10 18 12 22 18 15 36 14 33 186 137 86
11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9%

268 13 14 28 9 19 13 17 10 34 40 30 41 229 150 119
13% 20% 8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 7% 18% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13%

bh bgh bh bh bh bh

224 5 15 25 12 23 12 19 16 17 31 20 31 193 122 102
11% 7% 8% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11%

176 8 14 23 7 10 10 13 17 9 23 17 26 144 95 81
8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%

i

145 5 19 19 5 7 7 12 8 10 16 16 22 114 78 68

7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
ejm

167 4 16 16 5 13 6 9 13 11 27 21 25 142 96 72

8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8%
]

83 - 10 11 3 7 2 9 5 8 16 7 5 71 52 30

4% - 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
| | | |

38 - 4 4 1 1 2 8 6 9 3 * 1 33 23 15

2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% * * 2% 2% 2%
ejkim jkl ejkim

57 - 6 6 2 2 * 4 7 5 9 8 8 50 23 34
3% - 3% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%

a

307 8 29 37 12 25 16 31 20 34 35 21 40 255 182 125
14% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 10% 14% 14% 15% 13%

k

111 10 9 8 7 12 9 10 6 5 15 13 6 84 50 61
5% 15% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6%

beghijlm | | il 1 | | | a
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Never

Don't know

Sum: Feb-May

Sum: Jun-Aug

Sum: Sept-Dec

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

30 - 3 5 1 2 - 3 3 3 6 1 2 27 11 19
1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2%

a

187 1 20 17 7 21 12 17 15 18 24 21 16 155 85 102
9% 1% 11% % 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 11%

| al al a

593 23 35 65 25 48 28 48 34 55 84 52 96 507 357 236
28% 37% 20% 27% 29% 28% 27% 26% 23% 30% 29% 26% 35% 29% 30% 25%

b b b bghm b b

545 18 47 67 23 40 29 43 40 36 69 53 79 452 295 251

26% 28% 26% 28% 27% 23% 28% 24% 27% 20% 24% 27% 28% 25% 25% 27%
i

345 4 36 37 10 24 10 31 31 33 55 36 39 295 194 151

16% 6% 20% 16% 12% 14% 10% 17% 21% 18% 19% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16%
af af f f
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

February 2021 24 3 5 1 - - 1 - - 13 7 6 10
1% * 1% 1% - - 2% - - 3% 1% 1% 2%

ab b

March 2021 77 23 11 5 - 1 - * 4 17 31 16 19
4% 3% 3% 4% - 3% - 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5%

b

April 2021 223 64 53 10 - 3 3 * 8 57 78 61 60
11% 9% 12% 7% - 11% 5% 6% 11% 15% 10% 9% 14%

acf ab

May 2021 268 89 50 17 3 4 4 * 12 61 98 84 62
13% 13% 11% 12% 38% 12% 6% 6% 17% 15% 13% 12% 15%

f

June 2021 224 77 45 13 * 4 7 1 10 42 99 56 49
11% 11% 10% 10% 5% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 8% 12%

b b

July 2021 176 53 30 12 - 2 8 2 4 36 50 60 41
8% 8% 7% 9% - 6% 14% 19% 5% 9% 7% 9% 10%

b a

August 2021 145 43 33 7 - 2 4 - 6 33 50 48 30
% 6% 7% 5% - 6% 7% - 8% 8% 7% % %

September 2021 167 65 37 8 1 4 4 - 5 23 56 63 28
8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 14% 7% - 7% 6% 7% 9% 7%

i

October 2021 83 29 17 6 - 2 4 1 4 11 37 29 11
4% 4% 4% 4% - 5% 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%

November 2021 38 14 9 5 - - 1 - - 8 18 15 2

2% 2% 2% 3% - - 2% - - 2% 2% 2% *

c c

December 2021 57 26 9 1 - 2 2 * * 9 26 17 11

3% 4% 2% 1% - 8% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
bc

Sometime in 2022 307 113 76 25 2 4 12 3 9 37 106 131 47

14% 16% 17% 18% 26% 14% 21% 37% 12% 9% 14% 19% 11%
i i i i ac
2023 or later 111 36 24 7 - 2 2 - 9 16 49 39 15

5%

5%

6%

5%

5%

3%

12%
ai

4%

6%

6%

4%
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PR Qs 8th Feb 2021

QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Never

Don't know

Sum: Feb-May

Sum: Jun-Aug

Sum: Sept-Dec

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

30 9 7 2 - - 3 - * 4 13 8 6
1% 1% 2% 2% - - 6% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

abi

187 46 35 16 2 1 3 - 2 26 47 60 29
9% 7% 8% 12% 24% 3% 4% - 3% 7% 6% 9% 7%

593 179 120 34 3 8 8 1 25 148 214 166 151
28% 26% 27% 25% 38% 26% 13% 14% 33% 38% 28% 24% 36%

f f f abcf ab

545 172 107 33 * 7 19 3 19 111 199 165 119
26% 25% 24% 24% 5% 24% 33% 34% 26% 28% 26% 24% 29%

345 134 71 20 1 8 11 1 10 51 137 124 51
16% 16% 14% 8% 19% 15% 13% 13% 18% 18% 12%

19%

27%
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